Diviso		Pagel of 1	
•	Florida Department of St Division of Corporations Public Access System	ate	
	Electronic Filing Cover Shee	ŧ	
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cove fax audit number (shown below) on the top ar pages of the document.		
	(((H04000058989 3)))		
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button from this page. Doing so will generate anothe		}
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381)
	From: Account Name : FILINGS, INC. Account Number : 072720000101 Phone : (150)385-6735 Fax Number : (754)641-4192		` -
		TAS OF	41548, <u></u>
	FLORIDA NON-PROFIT CORPO	PRATION AND AND T	
	A CALL TO EMPOWERMENT, IN		
		g ANTION LO	2
		RIDE IS	
)	
).00	
L.	lectronic Filing Manus Cosporate Filing	Rublic Accessifiely.	

03/19/2004 06:29 8502970217

BLACKSTONE





ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF A CALL TO EMPOWERMENT, INC.

We, hereby associate ourselves together as a corporation not for profit, under the laws of the State of Florida, and under these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: CORPORATE NAME

The name of this corporation is A CALL TO EMPOWERMENT, INC.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The initial principal office street address and the mailing address of this corporation is 2190 N. W. 135th Street, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33169-1458

ARTICLE III: GENERAL PURPOSE OF THE CORPORATION

The general purposes for which this corporation has been organized are as follows:

To provide housing and other community health care services to members of our community.

ARTICLES IV BYLAWS

The Bylaws of this corporation shall be adopted by its members and may be altered, amended or recinded in the manner provided for by and in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE V: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and address of the initial registered agent is as follows: DORETHA GRAHAM NICHSON, 2190 N. W. 135TH STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33167-1458

Prepared by: JACQUELYN L. WOODEN, ESQ., FBN: 078123 99 N. W. 183RD Street, Suite 240, Miami, FL 33169, (305) 770-1612, FAX (305) 770-1614.

40400058989

03/19/2084 06:29 8502970217

BLACKSTONE

PAGE 23

- ¹¹ - 1

119 24

z > z > z

H0400058989

And a second second

ARTICLE VI: INCORPORATOR

The names and addresses of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is as follows: DORETHA GRAHAM NICHSON, 2190 N. W. 135th STREET, MIAMI, FL 33167

ARTICLE VII: MEMBERSHIP/ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The qualifications, conditions and manner of admission for members and election of appointment to the Board of Directors shall be regulated by the pertinent provisions stated in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE VIII: INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names and street addresses of the members of the Board of Directors and follows: DORETHA GRAHAM NICHSON Officers are as follows:

2190 N. W. 135TH STREET, MIAMI, FL 33167-1458 e demonstration of a complete state of the s VEDA CHUCK

A Charles

16800 N. W. 17TH Avenue, MIAMI, FL 33169

LOYD C. HARRISON 1941 Rutland Street, Opa-Locka, Florida 33054

The election of successive Board of Directors and Administrative Officers, their numbers, powers, duties, and terms of office shall be provided for in the Bylaws.

ARTICLE IX: AMENDMENT

Amendment of this charter may be had only in accordance with the laws and statutes of the State of Florida and after approval of the proposed amendments by the membership in conference, pursuant to notice duty given as to the time and purpose of said conference, whether regular or special, or by such other notice and procedure provided in the Bylews.

ARTICLE X: TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE XI: DISSOLUTION

in the event of dissolution, the residual assets of the corporation shall be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as not for profit organizations.

Hoy 00058989

83/19/2004 06:29 8582978217 BLACKSTONE PAGE 24 H0400058989 ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF THE INCORPORATOR AND EXECUTION BY THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS In acknowledgment and witness whereof, the undersigned DORETHA GRAHAM NICHSON, as incorporator, and duly authorized Officer (Vice President) of the Board of Directors of the corporation has set his hand and seal the 28 day of 29___, 2004. Ö -DORETHA GRAHAM NICHSON 5 Incorporator GJ. ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT 17 3 41 11 4 يدر المصلحات الم Having been named as Registered Agent of the above corporation at the place

designated in the Articles of Incorporation, I, DORETHA NICHSON, hereby accepts to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of the Florida statutes appendix pertaining to the duties and responsibilities of a Registered Agent.

weath & a second fright a

-1-

Onlat

DORETHA GRAHAM NICHSON **Registered Agent**

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

I hereby certify that on this <u>have</u> day of <u>have</u>, 2004 before me<u>porcha</u> <u>draham</u> <u>Nich</u> an officer duly authorized so to act and as Registered Agent, personally appeared and executed these Articles of Incorporations for the purposes stated therein. <u>Personally known</u> OR Produced <u>as identification</u>.

Witness my hand and official seal in the aforesaid State, County, and Dade,

Valaria 11 X-Q	
Notary Public	{SEAL
(and the second	A DE LA CONTRITERON & CO 33396
WALENCIAJ. SYDNET	t-mosticitati
TOTAL STATES TO HOUSE A BATTANE THE	

40400058989